503561102 11/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3607729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JESPER ROLAND JORGENSEN	01/16/2012
Lars Ulrik Wahlberg	01/16/2012
Teit E. Johansen	01/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NSGENE A/S
Street Address:	BALTORPVEJ 154
City:	BALLERUP
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2750

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14466047

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 765-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com **JACK BRENNAN Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42385-0146003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL TYRRELL
SIGNATURE:	/Carol Tyrrell/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=423850146003Assignment#page1.tif source=423850146003Assignment#page2.tif source=423850146003Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 036994 FRAME: 0875** 503561102

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Jesper Roland JØRGENSEN	Frederiksberg	DENMARK
Lars Ulrik WAHLBERG	Tiverton	RHODE ISLAND
Telt E. JOHANSEN	Hørsholm	DENMARK

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
NsGene A/S	Denmark	Baltorpvej 154 Ballerup DENMARK 2750

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
TREATMENT OF ALLODYNIA, HYPERALGESIA, SPONTANEOUS PAIN AND PHANTOM PAIN	October 3, 2011	13/251,630
TREATMENT OF ALLODYNIA, HYPERALGESIA, SPONTANEOUS PAIN AND PHANTOM PAIN	October 1, 2010	61/390 ,791

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known: this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filling date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Preperty, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

Attorney Docket No. 50721/012002

	Fage 2 of 2
(2a-1)	16/1 2012
Jesper Roland JØRGENSEN	Date
26-25 77A-45	JENS TORNOE
Witness #1	Printed Name
VVIBIOSS # 1	
Serfale Witness #2	Bouct Juliusgour Printed Name
Windows	FIRMO PROMO
An CAULA	
Lars Ulrik Wahlberg	Date
2005 MANGE	JENS TORNATE
Witness #1	Printed Name
Bourt Alla	Benet Julie 4404
Witness #2 //	Printed Name

Attorney Docket No. 50721/012002 Fage 3 of 3

Date

141-212

Printed Name

RECORDED: 11/09/2015